

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4310/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2004 in FMA No. 535/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ANUPAM KUNDU CHOWDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPAN ADHIKARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N.Ray,adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

4 are concerned, four As far as respondents Nos. 2,3 and weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

ncerned, four weeks' As far as unserved respondents are co time granted to take steps to serve them. Dasti service is also pe rmitted. In default, the SLP will stand dismissed against the unserved respon dents.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER