

: ITEM NO. 37

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4310/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 12/08/2004 in FMA No. 535/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ANUPAM KUNDU CHOWDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPAN ADHIKARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Nos. 2-4 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master