

b
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 178 OF 2008

ANUPAM KUNDU CHOWDHURY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAPAN ADHIKARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N.Ray,Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sarbani Kar,Adv.for
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that she
does not wish to file any statement of case.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER