

^

ITEM NO.101

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.A.No.178/2008

ANUPAM KUNDU CHOWDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPAN ADHIKARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary,Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed statement of case. Counsel for the respondents submits that he does not wish to file any statement of case. Counsel for the appellant submits that the matter can be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted by the counsel for the appellant that being a matter of senior citizen preference may be given to this matter. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|