

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2008

Anupam Kundu Chowdhury

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Tapan Adhikary & Or.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 3rd January, 2008.

It is submitted that Ms. Sumita Ray Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for early hearing and same has been registered as I.A. No.2.

There are 9 respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate. Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 1,5, 6, 7 and 8 at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Name of Respondent No. 9 has been deleted from array of parties vide Court's Order dated 6th March, 2006.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case and has been included in paper books and counsel for respondents submits that he does not wish to file any statement of case. Matter is ready .

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR