

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2008

Anupam Kundu Chowdhury .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Tapan Adhikary & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

2. Having gone through the records of the case, we are of considered opinion that the appeal, being devoid of any merit, is liable to be dismissed and, is dismissed accordingly.

3. However, we now direct the State Government to release the post-retiral benefits to the appellant, if due, within three months.  
Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2015.03.21  
13:37:20 IST  
Reason:

[ AMITAVA ROY ]

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 19, 2015.

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 178/2008

ANUPAM KUNDU CHOWDHURY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAPAN ADHIKARY & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

However, the State Government is directed to  
release the post-retiral benefits to the appellant,  
if due, within three months.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]